FE RIS
CHINESE BOWLING ASSOCIATION

Address: 5 #, Tiyuguan Road, Beijing, China 100763 Phone: 86-10-67161733
E-Mail: blachina@yahoo. com Fax: 86—-10-87182911

2007-6-19
FROM: 86-10-67161733 Chinese Bowling Association
TO: Member Federations of Asian Bowling Federation

RE: Invitation of the 14™ Asian Youth Tenpin Bowling Championships

Dear Sir/Madam,

The 14™ Asian Youth Tenpin Bowling Championships will be held in Beijing, China
from August 15 to 22, 2007.

For more convenience of participating teams, Chinese Bowling Association decided
to hold above tournament in Bowling Center of Holiday Inn Lido Beijing, which is
adjacent to Beijing International Airport.

On behalf of Chinese Bowling Association, we would like to officially invite all
member federations of ABF to participate in the 14" Asian Youth Tenpin Bowling
Championships. And C.B.A. will do our best to make above tournament be full
success.

Please find attached documents and forms for this tournament. Because we have
received your participation confirmation, we are looking forward to your filled entry
form no later than July 27" And if you need our assistance on visa issue, please

contact us without any hesitance.

With best regards,

Yours sincerely,

F P

Wang Baoliang

President of Chinese Bowling Association



The 14™ Asian Youth Tenpin Bowling Championships

1. Organized by:

Asian Bowling Federation

2. Sanctioned by:

FIQ-WTBA

3. Official Host:

Chinese Bowling Association

5#, Tiyuguan Road, Beijing, China. 100763

Tel: 86-10-87182911, Fax: 86-10-67161733

E-mail: blachina@yahoo.com

4. Host City:

Beijing, China.

5. Date:

August 15 to 22, 2007.

6. Tournament Venue:

Bowling Center of Holiday Inn Lido Beijing, China.
Equipment: 20 Synthetic Lanes of Brunswick GS-98.
Tel: 86-10-64376688-3801

Fax: 86-10-64376237

7. Official Hotel:

Holiday Inn Lido Beijing Hotel

Beijing, China.

Fee: Standard double room 110 USD/Day (including breakfast), This special price is provided
for reservation through Chinese Bowling Association.
Tel: 86-10-64376688

Fax: 86-10-64376237

8. Entry:

Each Federation can send a team with maximum of 12 members. (4 male bowlers, 4 female

bowlers, 4 officials)

9. Entry Fee:

USD 50 for one person of all bowlers and officials.
USD 100 for one person of supporters.

10. Event:

Singles of 6 games.

Doubles of 6 games.



Four Players Teams of 6 games.

All Events of Above 18 games.

Masters of 16 games and Step-ladder of 3 games.
11. Awards:

Gold, silver and bronze medals will be awarded to top 3 position of following events (male and

female ):
Singles, Doubles, Four Players Teams, All Events, Masters.
12. Playing Rules:

Approval of the Rules and Regulations for the 14™ Asian Youth Tenpin Bowling championships

was obtained from Asian Bowling Federation.

13. Transportation:

Bus will be provided between airport and official hotel when arrival and departure.
14. Entry form and photo and deadline:

Please fulfill the entry form and prepare the photographs of every member of your team, and send

all these information by email to Chinese Bowling Association no later than July 27.
15. Visa Issue:

If you need our assistance on Visa issue, please fill in the attached visa letter and send back to
CBA as soon as possible, so that we can arrange visa letter through Chinese Olympic Committee.

It will take 5-7 working days.
15. Protocol:

Each federation should be responsible to provide 3 ceremonial flags (1 meter x 2 meter) and a CD

or MP3 of its anthem, which should be recognized by IOC.



Entry Form of The 14™ Asian Youth T enpin Bowling Championships

(Pls send this form back to CBA no later than July 27)

Federation

Address and Post Code

Contact Person

Telephone Number of Office

Telephone Number of Mobile

Fax Number
E-mail
Number of Name Sex Birthday Position Passport No
1.
Officials 2.
3.
4.
1. Male
Male
Bowlers 2. Male
3. Male
4, Male
1. Female
Female
Bowlers 2. Female
3. Female
4. Female
1.
Supporters 2.
3.
4.
Hotel Reserve Single room Double room
Date Flight No.
Arrival Information
Time
Date .
Date Flight No.

Departure Information

Time




Visa Letter (Sample, only for those need Chinese Visa)

Full Name Nationality In which country or Occupation Passport
region to apply visa Number
Kamarulzaman Malay Malaysia Coach T1234

bin Noordin




Date
8.15
8.16

8.17

8.18

8.19

8.20

8.21

8.22

8.23

(According to the numbers of participating teams, the arrangement of competition from August 17 to
22 could be adjusted.)

Time

tbc

9:00-12:00

13:00-16:00
17:00-20:00
9:00-12:00

12:00-12:30
13:00-16:00
17:00-20:00
9:00-12:00

13:00-16:00
16:00-16:30
17:00-20:00
9:00-12:00

13:00-16:00
17:00-20:00
20:00-20:30
9:00-11:00

11:00-11:30
14:00-16:00
9:00-11:00

14:00-16:00
16:30-18:30
18:30-19:00
20:00-22:00

Preliminary Tournament Schedule
Activity
All Team Arrival
Team Managers Meeting
Official Practice

Opening Ceremony

Boys Singles 1 squad
Boys Singles 2 squad
Girls Singles 1 squad
Girls Singles 2 squad

Singles Medal Presentation

Boys Doubles 1 squad
Boys Doubles 2 squad
Girls Doubles 1 squad
Girls Doubles 2 squad

Doubles Medal Presentation

Boys Teams 1 block
Girls Teams 1 block
Boys Teams 2 block
Girls Teams 2 block

Teams Medal Presentation
Boys Masters 1 block

All Events Medal Presentation

Girls Masters 1 block
Boys Masters 2 block
Girls Masters 2 block

Boys and Girls Step Ladders
Boys and Girls Masters Medal Presentation
Victory Banquet

Departure



